PROGRESSIVE

(046) 954 1230 | www.progressivegenetics.ie

GENETICS

CURAHEEN APOSTLE ET

Al CODE BREED DATE OF BIRTH POLLED STATUS
2 fr ©  southSeven Razzmatazz 7R X 194

APZ SI 02-SEP-2009 Mfl Universe 28U (MGS) Horned
MYOSTATIN +/+ PEDIGREE ROYALTY €20
Bull Description
o A very popular Simmental sire
€12.00 inc VAT
Comment Calving Risk
DBI €36 96
Dairy Cow Cdiff 6.11% 97 V High
Dairy Heifer Cdiff 14.45% 81 V High
i . val r Index i
st [Reidie Economic Indexes € value pe ndex Comment Star Rating
(Within Breed) progeny Re| |ab|||ty (Across all beef breeds)
) & & GRBKRS Replacement Index €125 98 V High ) & 6 .6 Bk
) & XSRS Terminal Index €49 97 V High ) & SASASKe
) &GRSR Dairy Beef Index €36 96 ) QASKEAS K

Star Rating

(Within Breed)

Key Profit Traits

Index Value

Trait Reliability

Comment

Star Rating

(Across all beef breeds)

Calving Difficulty

) ASASASAG
& SAGAEAS
L 8 SASASA
1. 8. & SXBA

Calving Difficulty

. & SAGASAS
* Kk kK

ICBF Proof Date: 26-NOV-25

EXPECTED PROGENCY PERFORMANCE

Beef Heifers (%3 & 4)
Beef Cows (%3 & 4)
Gestation Length (days)
Docility (Scale)
Carcass Weight (Kg)

Carcass Conf. (Scale 1-15)

EXPECTED DAUGHTER BREEDING PERFORMANCE

Daughter calving difficulty (%3 & 4)

Daughter milk (kg)

Daughter calving internal (days)

9.21%

4.17%

3.81%
0.03

17.1kg

1.34 scale

9.16%

7.9 kg

-5.8 days

29

29

929

29

929

29

99

29

99

V High
V High
V High
V High
V High

V High

V High
V High

V High

) SASRSASA
1§ & SASAS
L. 8. & SABAS
1 & SASASA

* Kk kK
* Kk kK



