



CURAHEEN APOSTLE ET



APZ







PEDIGREE South Seven Razzmatazz 7R X Mfl Universe 28U (MGS)



POLLED STATUS Horned



MYOSTATIN +/+ PEDIGREE ROYALTY €20

Bull Description

• A very popular Simmental sire

€12.00 inc VAT

	Index	Rel	Comment		Calving Risk
DBI	€36	96			
Dairy Cow Cdiff	6.11%	97	V High		
Dairy Heifer Cdiff	14.45%	81	V High		
Star Rating (Within Breed)	Economic Indexes	€ value per progeny	Index Reliability	Comment	Star Rating (Across all beef breeds)
***	Replacement Index	€125	98	V High	★★★★ ☆
★★☆☆☆	Terminal Index	€49	97	V High	★★☆☆☆
★★☆☆☆	Dairy Beef Index	€36	96		★☆☆☆☆
Star Rating (Within Breed)	Key Profit Traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Comment	Star Rating (Across all beef breeds)
	EXPECTED	PROGENCY PERFOR	MANCE		
Calving Difficulty	Beef Heifers (%3 & 4)	9.21%	99	V High	
	Beef Cows (%3 & 4)	4.17%	99	V High	
★☆☆☆☆	Gestation Length (days)	3.81%	99	V High	★☆☆☆☆
★★☆☆☆	Docility (Scale)	0.03	99	V High	***
★★☆☆☆	Carcass Weight (Kg)	17.1 kg	99	V High	***
★★★☆☆	Carcass Conf. (Scale 1-15)	1.34 scale	99	V High	★★☆☆☆
	EXPECTED DAUG	GHTER BREEDING PE	RFORMANCE		
Calving Difficulty	Daughter calving difficulty (%3 & 4)	9.16%	99	V High	
★★☆☆☆	Daughter milk (kg)	7.9 kg	99	V High	****
****	Daughter calving internal (days)	-5.8 days	99	V High	****